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GLENDALE, VILLAGE GLE91001-5B  WATER MAIN REHABILITATION $352,440.00 $352,440.00 $352,440.00 100% 50 1762200 73 15 AN APPLICATION
HAMILTON COUNTY HAM 91006-2AC  RACE ROAD IMPROVEMENT $1,016,450.00 $914,805.00 $1,267,245.00 90% 20 2032000 71 15 N
SILVERTON, CITY SIL 91001-2A MONTGOMERY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS $807,500.00 $364,144.00 $1,631,389.00 45% 10 8075.00 70 15 N
HAMILTON COUNTY HAM 91004-2AC  RAPID RUN & ANDER. FERRY INTER. $570,000.00 $513,000.00 $2,144,389.00 90% 25 1425000 68 15 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91030-2C BEECHMONT AVENUE REHABILITATION $1,500,000.00 $1,350,000.00 $3,494,389.00 90% 20 3000000 68 10 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91012-2A GRAND AVENUE REHABILITATION $285,000.00 $199,500.00 $3,693,889.00 70% 20 5700.00 66 15 N
COLERAIN TOWNSHIP COL91004-2B  MT. HEALTHY HTS. SUBDIV. RECON $527,000.00 $474,300.00 $4,168,189.00 90% 15 7905.00 65 15 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91013-2A HILLSIDE AVENUE REHABILITATION $507,000.00 $354,900.00 $4,523,089.00 70% 20 1014000 65 15 N
LOVELAND, CITY LOV 91001-2A RIVERSIDE DRIVE IMPROVEMENT $497,000.00 $373,000.00 $4,896,089.00 75% 12 5964.00 65 15 N
LOVELAND, CITY LOV 91002-5C HANNA AVENUE WATER LINE $243,325.00 $243,325.00 $5,139,414.00 100% 25 608313 64 15 AN APPLICATION
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91032-2C KELLOGG AVENUE WIDENING $350,000.00 $315,000.00 $5,454,414.00 90% 20 7000.00 64 5 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91031-2A COLUMBIA PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS $1,680,000.00 $1,512,000.00 $6,966,414.00 90% 20 33600.00 63 10 N
N. COLLEGE HILL, CITY NCH 91001-2A  SAVANNAH AVENUE PHASE Il REHAB. $275,000.00 $185,000.00 $7,151,414.00 67% 20 5500.00 62 15 Y
NEWTOWN, VILLAGE NEW 91001-7A  McCULLOUGH'S RUN, PHASE Il $78,000.00 $70,200.00 $7,221,614.00 90% 10 780.00 62 15 N
FOREST PARK, CITY FPK 91001-7A NORTHLAND IND. PARK DET. BASIN $156,260.00 $156,260.00 $7,377,874.00 100% 50 7813.00 62 15 AN APPLICATION
FOREST PARK, CITY FPK 91004-2A  WAYCROSS ROAD - MILL TO JASON $1,180,350.00 $828,225.00 $8,206,099.00 70% 15 1770525 61 15 N
HAMILTON COUNTY (MSD) HAM 91010-6C  CLEVES-WARSAW SANITARY SEWER $225,847.00 $225,847.00 $8,431,946.00 100% 50 1129235 61 0AN APPLICATION
ARLINGTON HTS., VILLAGE ARHO1001-2A  CLARK ST.SOUTH MILL ST. REHAB. $114,419.00 $102,977.00 $8,534,923.00 90% 10 114419 60 15 Y
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91027-2A WHETSEL AVENUE REHABILITATION $185,000.00 $129,500.00 $8,664,423.00 70% 20 3700.00 60 15 N
GREEN TOWNSHIP GRN91001-2A  GREENWAY AVENUE IMPROVEMENT $250,000.00 $175,000.00 $8,830,423.00 70% 20 5000.00 60 15 N
HAMILTON COUNTY HAM 91008-18  CLOUGH ROAD BRIDGE $325,742.00 $293,167.80 $9,132,590.80 90% 50 16287.10 60 15 N
GREEN TOWNSHIP GRN 91002-2A  WOODHAVEN-MOONRIDGE DR. IMPROVEME $570,000.00 $399,000.00 $9,531,590.80 70% 20 11400.00 60 15 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91018-2A LUDLOW AVENUE REHABILITATION $181,000.00 $126,700.00 $9,658,290.80 70% 20 3620.00 60 10 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91026-2A WESTWOOD AVENUE REHABILITATION $243,000.00 $170,100.00 $9,828,390.80 70% 20 4860.00 60 10 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91020-2A MCMILLAN STREET REHABILITATION $735,000.00 $514,500.00 $10,342,890.80 70% 20 1470000 60 10 N
MADEIRA, CITY MAD 91001-3A  CAMARGO ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT $170,000.00 $136,000.00 $10,478,890.80 80% 25 4250.00 59 15 N
WYOMING, CITY WYO 91002-3A  COMPTON ROAD WATER REHABILITATION $380,000.00 $342,000.00 $10,820,890.80 90% 50 19000.00 59 15 N
ANDERSON TOWNSHIP AND 910022A  BARTELS ROAD REHABILITATION $190,000.00 $170,000.00 $10,990,890.80 89% 15 2850.00 59 10 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91006-2A DORCHESTER AVENUE REHABILITATION $165,000.00 $115,500.00 $11,106,390.80 70% 20 3300.00 59 10 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91019-2A MCcHENRY AVENUE REHABILITATION $550,000.00 $385,000.00 $11,491,390.80 70% 20 1100000 59 10 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91009-2A ERIE AVENUE REHABILITATION $232,000.00 $163,400.00 $11,654,790.80 70% 20 4640.00 59 10 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91029-2A WINCHELL AVENUE REHABILITATION $230,000.00 $161,000.00 $11,815,790.80 70% 20 4600.00 59 10 N
HAMILTON COUNTY HAM 9100528 SPRINGDALE ROAD, SECT. B IMPROVEMEN"  $1,039,369.00 $935,432.00 $12,751,222.80 90% 20 20787.38 59 5 N
SHARONVILLE, CITY SHA91002-7A  SHARONVILLE DETENTION DAM $653,000.00 $326,500.00 $13,077,722.80 50% 50 32650.00 59 5 N
MT. HEALTHY, CITY MTH91001-2B  CLOVERNOOK AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION $660,000.00 $440,000.00 $13,517,722.80 67% 20 1320000 59 5 Y
DELHI TOWNSHIP DEL 91002-2A ORCHARDVIEW LANE RECONSTRUCTION $196,925.00 $177,225.00 $13,694,947.80 90% 20 3093850 58 15 N
FOREST PARK, CITY FPK 91005-2A SHARON ROAD - WINTON TO MILL $419,000.00 $377,100.00 $14,072,047.80 90% 15 6285.00 58 15 Y
HAMILTON COUNTY HAM 91007-18  ROUND BOTTOM ROAD BRIDGE $233,755.20 $210,379.68 $14,282,427.48 90% 50 11687.76 57 15 N
WYOMING, CITY WYO 91001-2A  COMPTON ROAD REHABILITATION $950,000.00 $855,000.00 $14,465,776.00 90% 20 19000.00 57 10 N
DELHI TOWNSHIP DEL 91005-2A PLUM/ELM STREET RECONSTRUCTION $294,600.00 $265,100.00 $14,547,527.48 90% 20 5892.00 56 15 N
COLERAIN TOWNSHIP COL91003-2B  ROUNDTOP ROAD RECONSTRUCTION $257,807.00 $232,026.00 $14,779,553.48 90% 15 3867.11 56 15 N
GREENHILLS, VILLAGE GRH 91001-2A  CROMWELL/ANDOVER LOOP IMPROVEMEN" $265,000.00 $198,750.00 $14,978,303.48 75% 20 5300.00 56 15 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91024-2A WASHINGTON AVENUE REHABILITATION $193,000.00 $135,100.00 $15,113,403.48 70% 20 3860.00 56 10 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91016-2A LINN STREET (SOUTH) REHAB $145,000.00 $101,500.00 $15,214,903.48 70% 20 2900.00 56 10 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91010-2A FOREST AVENUE REHABILITATION $216,000.00 $151,200.00 $15,366,103.48 70% 15 3240.00 56 5 N
ELMWOOD PLACE, VILLAGE ELM91001-2A  VINE STREET IMPROVEMENTS $275,000.00 $139,500.00 $15,505,603.48 51% 20 5500.00 56 5 Y
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91001-2A AUBURN AVENUE REHABILITATION $188,000.00 $131,600.00 $15,637,203.48 70% 20 3760.00 56 5 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91003-2A BURNET AVENUE REHABILITATION $110,000.00 $77,000.00 $15,714,203.48 70% 20 2200.00 56 5 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91007-2A EASTERN AVENUE REHABILITATION $450,000.00 $315,000.00 $16,029,203.48 70% 20 9000.00 56 5 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91022-2A RED BANK EXPRESSWAY REHABILITATION $205,000.00 $143,500.00 $16,172,703.48 70% 20 4100.00 56 5 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91021-2A MONTGOMERY ROAD REHABILITATION $111,000.00 $77,700.00 $16,250,403.48 70% 20 222000 56 5 N
CHEVIOT, CITY CHV 91001-2A  WOODBINE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS $334,700.00 $301,230.00 $8,733,176.00 90% 10 3347.00 55 15 N
MARIEMONT, VILLAGE MAR91002-2A  PETOSKEY AVENUE REHABILITATION $90,000.00 $81,000.00 $8,814,176.00 90% 15 1350.00 55 15 N
HAMILTON COUNTY HAM 91003-2B  SALEM ROAD IMPROVEMENT $2,365,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $10,614,176.00 76% 20 47300.00 55 10 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91002-2A BROTHERTON ROAD REHABILITATION $275,000.00 $192,500.00 $10,806,676.00 70% 20 5500.00 55 10 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91011-2A GEST STREET REHABILITATION $300,000.00 $210,000.00 $11,016,676.00 70% 20 6000.00 55 10 N
NORWOOD, CITY NOR 91003-2A  SECTION AVENUE RESURFACING $34,209.00 $30,789.00 $11,047,465.00 90% 10 34200 55 10 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91023-2A VINE STREET REHABILITATION $240,000.00 $168,000.00 $11,215,465.00 70% 20 4800.00 55 5 N
LOCKLAND, VILLAGE LOC 91003-3A  CATCH BASIN REPAIRS $72,325.00 $65,090.00 $11,280,555.00 90% 20 144650 54 15 N
N. COLLEGE HILL, CITY NCH 91002-2A  CLOVERNOLL STREET IMPROVEMENTS $265,000.00 $100,700.00 $11,381,255.00 38% 20 5300.00 54 15 N
DELHI TOWNSHIP DEL 91003-2A BRIARHILL DR. RECONSTRUCTION $233,170.00 $209,770.00 $11,591,025.00 90% 20 4663.40 54 15 N
DELHI TOWNSHIP DEL 91001-2A GLENOAKS DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION $292,825.00 $263,525.00 $11,854,550.00 90% 20 5856.50 54 15 N
NORWOOD, CITY NOR 91005-2A  ROLSTON AVENUE RESURFACING $89,585.00 $80,627.00 $11,935,177.00 90% 10 895.85 54 15 N
N. COLLEGE HILL, CITY NCH 91004-2A  DIANNA DRIVE REHABILITATION $68,000.00 $42,160.00 $11,977,337.00 62% 20 1360.00 54 15 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91017-2A LINN STREET (NORTH) REHAB. $337,000.00 $225,400.00 $12,202,737.00 67% 20 6740.00 54 5 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91015-2A LIBERTY STREET (WEST) REHAB. $200,000.00 $140,000.00 $12,342,737.00 70% 20 4000.00 54 5 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91014-2A LIBERTY STREET (EAST) REHAB. $155,000.00 $108,500.00 $12,451,237.00 70% 20 3100.00 54 5 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91005-2A DELTA AVENUE REHABILITATION $265,000.00 $185,500.00 $12,636,737.00 70% 20 5300.00 54 5 N
INDIAN HILL, CITY IND 91001-1A REMINGTON ROAD BRIDGE REHAB. $110,000.00 $55,000.00 $12,691,737.00 50% 20 2200.00 53 5 N
MARIEMONT, VILLAGE MAR 91004-2A  SETTLE ROAD REHABILITATION $170,000.00 $150,000.00 $12,841,737.00 88% 15 2550.00 52 15 Y
DELHI TOWNSHIP DEL 91004-2A MOUNTVIEW SUBDIV. RECONSTRUCTION $204,510.00 $184,010.00 $13,025,747.00 90% 20 409020 52 15 N
LINCOLN HEIGHTS, VILLAGE LHT 91001-2A MANGHAM DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS $250,332.00 $225,299.00 $13,251,046.00 90% 10 250332 52 10 N
AMBERLEY VILLAGE AMB 91002-2A  GALBRAITH ROAD REPAIR $399,700.00 $359,730.00 $13,610,776.00 90% 10 3097.00 52 10 N
ST. BERNARD, CITY STB91001-2A  MURRAY AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS $379,750.00 $249,750.00 $14,715,526.00 66% 20 7595.00 51 10 Y
DEER PARK, CITY DPK 91001-2A  OHIO AVENUE REPAIR $52,065.00 $46,859.00 $14,762,385.00 90% 12 624.78 51 10 N
FOREST PARK, CITY FPK 91002-2A KENN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS $667,890.00 $534,312.00 $15,296,697.00 80% 10 6678.90 51 5 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91004-2A CRAWFORD AVENUE REHABILITATION $225,000.00 $157,500.00 $15,454,197.00 70% 20 4500.00 51 5 N
HAMILTON COUNTY HAM 91001-2A  PLAINFIELD ROAD REHABILITATION $521,100.00 $468,890.00 $15,923,087.00 90% 15 7816.50 51 5 N
HARRISON, CITY HAR 91001-2A  HARRISON AVE. WIDENING PHASE II $696,515.00 $626,864.00 $16,549,951.00 90% 20 1393030 51 5 Y
LOCKLAND, VILLAGE LOC 91002-2A  WAYNE PARK DRIVE $131,780.00 $118,602.00 $16,668,553.00 90% 20 2635.60 50 15 N
NORTH BEND, VILLAGE NBD 91001-2A  CLIFF ROAD SLIDE CORRECTION $114,000.00 $91,200.00 $16,759,753.00 80% 30 342000 50 10 N
COLERAIN TOWNSHIP COL91001-2B  CLARA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION $65,580.00 $59,022.00 $16,818,775.00 90% 15 983.70 50 5 N
COLERAIN TOWNSHIP COL91002-2B  MCGILL LANE RECONSTRUCTION $159,355.00 $143,420.00 $16,962,195.00 90% 15 2390.33 50 5 N
N. COLLEGE HILL, CITY NCH 91005-2A  ROBVERN DRIVE REHABILITATION $82,000.00 $50,840.00 $17,013,035.00 62% 20 1640.00 49 10 N
NORWOOD, CITY NOR 91002-2A  MOUNDVIEW DRIVE RESURFACING $90,908.00 $81,818.00 $17,094,853.00 90% 10 909.08 49 10 N
NORWOOD, CITY NOR 91007-2A  IDA AVENUE RESURFACING $103,758.00 $93,383.00 $17,188,236.00 90% 10 1037.58 49 10 N
BLUE ASH, CITY BLU 91001-2A BLUE ASH ROAD REHABILITATION $212,825.00 $191,153.00 $17,379,389.00 90% 20 425650 49 10 N
GOLF MANOR, VILLAGE GFM 91001-2A  WIEHE ROAD IMPROVEMENT $170,237.65 $152,183.89 $17,531,572.89 89% 15 255356 49 10 N
NORWOOD, CITY NOR 91006-2A  POPLAR AVENUE RESURFACING $25,924.00 $23,332.00 $17,554,904.89 90% 10 259.24 49 10 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91025-2A WASSON ROAD REHABILITATION $150,000.00 $105,000.00 $17,659,904.89 70% 20 3000.00 49 5 N
WOODLAWN, VILLAGE WDL 91001-2A  CHESTER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS $220,000.00 $176,000.00 $17,835,904.89 80% 10 2200.00 49 5 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91028-2A WILMER AVENUE REHABILITATION $112,000.00 $78,400.00 $17,914,304.89 70% 20 2240.00 49 0 N
ST. BERNARD, CITY STB910022A  KIELEY AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS $159,375.00 $109,969.00 $18,024,273.89 69% 20 3187.50 48 15 N
FOREST PARK, CITY FPK 91006-3A RELIANCE ROAD CULVERT REPAIR $66,500.00 $66,500.00 $18,090,863.89 100% 25 1664.75 48 10 AN APPLICATION
AMBERLEY VILLAGE AMB 91001-2A  RIDGE ROAD NORTH OF SECTION $249,200.00 $224,280.00 $18,315,143.89 90% 10 2492.00 48 5 N
HAMILTON COUNTY HAM 91002-2A  MEREDITH DRIVE IMPROVEMENT $900,000.00 $810,000.00 $19,125,143.89 90% 20 18000.00 48 5 N
ANDERSON TOWNSHIP AND 91001-3C  COOLIDGE ST. SEWER RECONSTRUCTION $975,000.00 $810,000.00 $19,935,143.89 83% 20 19500.00 47 10 N
NORWOOD, CITY NOR 91001-2A  NORWOOD AVENUE RESURFACING $157,303.00 $141,573.00 $20,076,716.89 90% 10 1573.03 47 5 N
SHARONVILLE, CITY SHA91001-3A  SOUTH SHARON CREEK IMPROVEMENTS $97,000.00 $48,500.00 $20,125,216.89 50% 30 2010.00 46 10 N
CINCINNATI, CITY CIN 91008-2A EDWARDS ROAD REHABILITATION $288,000.00 $201,600.00 $20,326,816.89 70% 20 5760.00 46 5 N
CLEVES, VILLAGE CLE 91002-2A MIAMI AVENUE REHABILITATION $385,000.00 $279,000.00 $20,605,816.89 2% 20 7700.00 46 5 Y
AMBERLEY VILLAGE AMB 91003-2A  RIDGE ROAD SOUTH OF SECTION $216,600.00 $194,940.00 $20,800,756.89 90% 10 2166.00 46 5 N
SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP SYC91001-2A  SAGAMORE HEIGHTS. SUBDIV. REHAB. $418,420.00 $376,576.00 $21,177,332.89 90% 10 418420 45 10 N
FOREST PARK, CITY FPK 91003-2A  WINTON ROAD - SHARON TO I-275 $745,052.00 $670,547.00 $21,847,879.89 90% 20 14901.04 45 0 N
N. COLLEGE HILL, CITY NCH 91007-2A  GLORIA DRIVE REHABILITATION $82,000.00 $50,840.00 $21,898,719.89 62% 20 1640.00 44 5 N
NORWOOD, CITY NOR 91004-2A  FOREST AVENUE RESURFACING $140,363.00 $126,327.00 $22,025,046.89 90% 10 1403.63 44 5 N
CLEVES, VILLAGE CLE 91001-5C EAST MIAMI RIVER ROAD WATER MAIN $545,900.00 $491,310.00 $22,516,356.89 90% 75 4004250 44 5 N
N. COLLEGE HILL, CITY NCH 91006-2A  MARBEV DRIVE REHABILITATION $83,000.00 $51,460.00 $22,567,816.89 62% 20 1660.00 44 5 N
N. COLLEGE HILL, CITY NCH 91003-2A  PINOAK DRIVE REHABILITATION $70,000.00 $43,400.00 $22,611,216.89 62% 20 1400.00 44 5 N
HAMILTON COUNTY HAM 91009-18  LAWRENCEBURG ROAD BRIDGE $604,845.00 $544,360.00 $23,155,576.89 90% 50 3024225 41 10 N
INDIAN HILL, CITY IND 91003-2A SHAWNEE RUN ROAD REHABILITATION $356,000.00 $145,000.00 $23,300,576.89 41% 15 5340.00 41 5 N
ADDYSTON, VILLAGE ADD 91001-3A  MAIN STREET ST. SEWER REHAB. $46,000.00 $27,600.00 $23,328,176.89 60% 000 41 5 Y
MARIEMONT, VILLAGE MAR 91003-3C  PLAINVILLE ROAD STORM SEWER $85,000.00 $76,500.00 $23,404,676.89 90% 20 1700.00 40 5 N
MARIEMONT, VILLAGE MAR 91001-2A  HIAWATHA AVENUE REHABILITATION $86,000.00 $77,400.00 $23,482,076.89 90% 15 1290.00 38 5 N
TERRACE PARK, VILLAGE TPK 91001-1B ELM ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT $40,000.00 $32,000.00 $23,514,076.89 80% 20 800.00 36 5 Y
INDIAN HILL, CITY IND 91002-2A HOPEWELL ROAD RESURFACING $147,000.00 $73,500.00 $23,587,576.89 50% 15 220500 35 0 N
LOCKLAND, VILLAGE LOC 91001-0A  GARDNER RECREATION PARK $59,122.00 $53,202.00 $23,640,778.89 90% 20 118244 31 0 N
MILLCREEK V. CONSERV DIST.  MCK 91001-7C  MILL CREEK FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT $6,798,000.00 $70,000.00 $23,710,778.89 1% 100 679800.00 0 0  NOTELIGIBLE

*TOTALS*

$46,367,602.85

$31,529,236.37

$1,524,455,029.75



